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Key Findings

53% of residents have not contacted the County with a question,
service request, or complaint within the past year

Among those who did contact the County — most did so by either phone or email




53% have not contacted the County with a question,
service request, or complaint during the past year

Question 3B:  Have you contacted the County with a question, service request, or complain during the past year?

52.5%
47.5%

Yes
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Results by gender, age group and ethnicity

Question 3B:  Have you contacted the County with a question, service request, or complain during the past year?

Yes No
Male 46.8% 53.2%
Female 48.0% 52.0%
Non-Binary 50.0% 50.0%
18-19
20-29 27.3% 72.7%
30-39 45.3% 54.7%
40-49 58.6% 41.4%
50-64 61.2% 38.8% mYes
65+ 51.8% 48.2% mNo
Latino/Hispanic 43.1% 56.9%
White/Caucasian 48.6% 51.4%
Black/African American 42.2% 57.8%
Asian 39.4% 60.6%
Pacific Islander 33.3% 66.7%
Native American 31.8% 68.2%
Other 59.1% 40.9%

186




Results by zip code

Question 3B:

iESEARCH+

Have you contacted the County with a question, service request, or complain during the past year?
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Results by years of residency and household

income

Question 3B:  Have you contacted the County with a question, service request, or complain during the past year?

0-2 years

3-5 years

6-10 years

11-19 years

20+ years

Under $35,000
$35,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,999

$150,000+

iESEARCH+

Yes
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188




Results by disability status, survey language and
survey mode

Question 3B:  Have you contacted the County with a question, service request, or complain during the past year?

Yes No
Disabled 61.0% 39.0%
Not disabled 45.9% 54.1%
English 47.5% 52.5%
Spanish 45.9% 54.1%
Social Media [NET] 52.7% 47.3%
Panel 30.0% 70.0%
Mail [NET] 43.5% 56.5%
Phone [NET] 53.0% 47.0%
Email/Text [NET] 31.8% 68.2%

iESEARCH+
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Phone is the top mode for contacting the county
among those who have

Question 3C:  How have you contacted the County during the past year?

[[F ANSWERED “YES” TO Q3B]

By phone 57.2%
Email

Arlington county website

The county’s report-a-problem website/App
Visit in person

County board office

Letter/Mail

Facebook/Twitter

Constituent services

Other
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